County of Lassen, California OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL

Amanda Uhrhammer, Lassen County Counsel 221 South Roop Street, Ste. 2 Susanville CA 96130



IMPARTIAL ANALYSIS BY COUNTY COUNSEL COUNTY OF LASSEN MEASURE "S"

This Measure S is an Advisory Measure only, the result of which is not binding on this Board of Supervisors or any subsequent Board of Supervisors. The Board of Supervisors will not be required to take any action as a result of the vote on this Measure.

This Measure seeks the input from Lassen County voters as to whether or not they support legalizing commercial indoor cannabis cultivation in industrial zones in the unincorporated areas of Lassen County. Currently, commercial cannabis cultivation is not allowed in Lassen County.

A "yes" vote will show voter support for legalizing commercial indoor cannabis cultivation in industrial zones in the unincorporated areas of Lassen County.

A "no" vote will show voter opposition to legalizing commercial indoor cannabis cultivation in industrial zones in the unincorporated areas of Lassen County.

This measure is placed on the ballot by Board of Supervisors of the County of Lassen.

This Impartial Analysis is hereby submitted to the Elections Officials in conformance with Section 9280 of the Elections Code of the State of California.

Dated: August 8, 2022	/s/
	Amanda Uhrhammer
	County Counsel

The above statement is an impartial analysis of Measure "S". If you desire a copy of the full text of the measure, please call the County Clerk at (530) 251-8217 and a copy will be mailed to you at no cost. You may also view the full text of Measure "S" at www.lassencounty.org.